

भारतीय समुद्री विश्वविद्यालय Indian Maritime University

(केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय, भारत सरकार / A Central University, Govt. of India) कोलकाता परिसर / Kolkata Campus

No. IMU-KC/LAN/17-18

Date: 27.04.2017

Sub: Quotation for Computer LAN Connection at Room No. 07 in the New Academic Building for the proposed M.Tech (MT & M) course at IMU-Kolkata Campus

Sealed quotations are invited towards supply and installation of materials for Computer LAN Connection at Room No. 07 in the New Academic Building for M.Tech (MT & M) course at IMU-Kolkata Campus. The new LAN connection has to be integrated with the existing LAN system at IMU-KC. The details are as follows:

SI.	Description of Materials	Quantity (Approx)
No.	,	
01.	6-Core fiber optic cable	40 mtr.
02.	9U N/W Rack	01 no.
03.	6-Port LIU loaded with SC-Coupler	01 no.
04.	Duplex SC Coupler	03 no.
05.	24-Port Jack Panel loaded with I/O	01 no.
06.	SC Pigtail	12 nos.
07.	LC-SC Patch chord (Duplex)	02 nos.
08.	24-Port Managed Switch with 2 SFP ports	01 no.
09.	1000-Base SFP Optical Transceiver	02 nos.
10.	CAT-6 I/O with back box and face plate	14 nos
11.	Factory made CAT-6 Patch Chord (1 mtr. Length)	14 nos.
12.	Factory made CAT-6 Patch Chord (2 mtr. Length)	14 nos.
13.	PVC Pipe/Casing (25mm. ISI)	80 mtr.

^{*}Please note that CAT-6 Cable will be provided by IMU-KC.

Terms & conditions:

- (i) The rates quoted should be comprehensive and inclusive of all taxes and delivery charges.
- (ii) Interested bidders are requested to visit the site before submission of the quotations. Clarifications, if any, regarding the work may be sought from Shri. K. Mitra, OIC Computer and Shri G. Giri, Computer Operator, IMU-KC during 10:00 Hrs. & 16:00 Hrs. on working days.
- (iii) Warranty for the Switch to be clearly mentioned.
- (iv) Last date of submission of quotation is 11.05.2017.
- (v) The quotation is to be submitted in sealed envelope clearly subscribing "Quotation for Computer LAN Connection" and deposit the same addressing to the Director at Indian Maritime University Kolkata Campus, P-19 Taratala Road, Kolkata 700 088.
- (vi) Payment will be made through Bank Transfer after successful delivery, installation, commissioning and trail run of the LAN Connection.

O.I.C. - Purchase

Email: director.kol@imu.co.in

Phone: (033) 2401 4673/74/76/78/1946, Fax: (033) 2401 4333, Hostel: 2401 4675